SECTION ONE: That the total amount of budgeted funds for all corporate

purposes legally made to be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year is hereby
ascertained to be the sum of Thirteen Million, Three Hundred Fifty -Four Thousand, Four
Hundred and Twenty -Nine ($ 13, 354, 429). 

SECTION TWO: That the sum of Thirteen Million, Three Hundred Fifty -Four

Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty -Nine ($ 13, 354, 429), being the total of the budgeted
funds which are to be collected from the tax levy for the current fiscal year of the Village
of Bartlett for the corporate purposes of the Village of Bartlett and also for the purpose of
providing for a Corporate Fund, Debt Service Fund, and a Police Pension Fund, as

[...]

Total Amount to be Raised by
Tax Levy for All Levied Funds

3

29, 674, 843

3, 153, 930

7, 269, 094

2, 931, 405

3, 153, 930

13, 354,429

13, 354,429

SECTION THREE: That the total amount of Thirteen Million, Three Hundred

Fifty -Four Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty -Nine ($ 13, 354, 429) ascertained above, 

be, and the same is hereby levied and assessed on all property subject to taxation within
the Village of Bartlett, Cook, DuPage, and Kane Counties, Illinois, according to the value
of said property as assessed and equalized for State and County purposes for the current

[...]

the Village to appropriate sufficient funds to pay its share of the cost of said improvement. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Bartlett, 

Cook, DuPage and Kane Counties, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION ONE: That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Seven

Hundred Thirty -Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy -Six Dollars ($ 734, 776) or so

much thereof as may be necessary, from any money now or hereinafter allotted to the

Village, to pay its share of the cost of this improvement as provided in the Agreement; 

and

SECTION TWO: That upon award of the contract for this improvement,